



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA
 SCHOOL BOARD ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
 Procurement Management Services
 1450 N.E. 2nd Avenue, Room 650
 Miami, FL 33132

Direct All Inquiries To
 Procurement Management Services
 Buyer's Name: Heather Rose
 PHONE: (305) 995- 2673
 Email: hrose@dadeschools.net
 TDD PHONE: (305) 995-2400

BID/RFP ADDENDUM

Date: 4/20/2018

Addendum No. 1

BID/RFP No. ITB-17-012-HR BID/RFP TITLE: Fire Suppression Systems, Service Contract

This addendum modifies the conditions of the above-referenced BID/RFP as follows:

The attached document provides answers to the questions received regarding this ITB.

All information, specifications terms, and conditions for the above-referenced BID/RFP, are included on the document posted on the Procurement Management website at <http://procurement.dadeschools.net>

The attached pages containing clarifications, additional information and requirements constitute an integral part of the referenced bid. If your bid/proposal has not been submitted, substitute the pages marked REVISED and mail your entire bid/proposal package.

I acknowledge receipt of Addendum Number 1

PLEASE NOTE: If your firm has forwarded a copy of this bid/proposal to another vendor, it is your responsibility to forward him/her a copy of this addendum.

(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT BELOW)

LEGAL NAME OF BIDDER: _____

MAILING ADDRESS: _____

CITY, STATE ZIP CODE: _____

TELEPHONE NUMBER: _____ E-MAIL I.D. _____ FAX # _____

BY: SIGNATURE (Manual): _____
 OF AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

NAME (Typed): _____ TITLE: _____
 OF AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Addendum #1, ITB 17-012-HR Fire Suppression Systems, Service Contract

The following list addresses the questions received regarding the above-referenced solicitation:

1. What is considered a repair?

Answer: Everything covered under the contract that is not stated as an additional service or not in contract services is a repair.

2. What about existing discrepancies?

Answer: The only existing discrepancies that exist from the current contract are repairs that have been reported to MDCPS and were not corrected due to funding. Under the previous contract all repairs should have been made unless they were a not in contract repair.

3. What if a system is not supported by the manufacturer anymore and parts are no longer available? For example (Halon).

Answer: A quote (Form-A) shall be given to correct or replace and bring it up to OEM standards as stated in the contract.

4. If the cylinder is rusted and needs to be replaced and is no longer available. Can it be billed additional?

Answer: Any obsolete parts can be billed if all other methods of replacement are exhausted.